

SUPREME COURT
STATE OF COLORADO
2 East 14th Avenue
Denver, Colorado 80203

In the Matter of The Title, Ballot Title, and
Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative
2015-2016 #127 (Establishment of State-
Owned Bank)

Petitioners:

EARL STAELIN AND DAVID RUNCO,

v.

Respondents:

BARBARA M.A. WALKER AND DON
CHILDEARS,

and

Title Board:

JASON GELENDER, TROY BRATTON, and
DAVID BLAKE.

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Attorneys for Respondent Barbara M.A.
Walker:

Deanne R. Stodden, #33214
COAN, PAYTON & PAYNE, LLC
999 18TH Street, Suite S1500
Denver, CO 80202
Telephone: 303.861-8888
Email: dstodden@cp2law.com

Case No.: 2016SA148

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT BARBARA M.A. WALKER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. Standard of Review and Preservation of Issue.....	2
II. The Proponents Fail to Demonstrate that the Removal of Subsection (3) (d) and the Addition of Subsection (6) (b) Are Not Substantial Amendments to the Initiative.....	2
III. The Proponents Fail to Address Whether the Removal of Subsection (3) (d) and the Addition of Subsection (6) (b) Were Changes Made in Direct Response to a Question or Comment from the Legislative Offices.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>In Re: Proposed Initiated Constitutional Amend. Concerning Limited Gaming the Town of Idaho Springs</i> , 830 P.2d 963 (Colo. 1992).....	4
<i>In Re: The Matter of Proposed Initiative for an Amendment to Article XVI, Section 6, Colorado Constitution, Entitled “W.A.T.E.R.”</i> , 875 P.2d 861 (Colo. 1994).....	4
 <u>Statutes</u>	
C.R.S. § 1-40-105(2).....	5, 6
 <u>Constitutional Provisions</u>	
Colo. Const. art. V, § 1 (5)	6
